## The CONTINUING EDUCATION AWARD

**Application Packet** 

**Award Is Sponsored by:**The Pilgrim Baptist Church of Red Bank

Pastor Terrence K. Porter, Senior Minister

172 Shrewsbury Avenue ~ Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 ~ (732) 747-2343 ~ fax (732) 383-6881 ~ www.pilgrim-baptist.org

## Dear Applicant:

Pilgrim Baptist Church Youth TEAM provides **Continuing Education Awards** for members who are actively pursuing their post-secondary education within a four-year period immediately following their high school graduation. To be considered for this assistance you must meet the following criteria:

Value of Award: \$1000.00

- 1. Be an active member of Pilgrim Baptist Church (on the church roster) for at least one year.
- 2. Provide proof of attendance at a college, trade, or vocational institution (see Section IV. Documentation).
- 3. Be considered a student in good standing by the institution, both academically and financially.
- 4. Complete and submit a signed application by the date indicated.

Upon completion of all requirements, assistance awards will be disbursed (payable to the applicant) two weeks after documentation submission deadline, **July 27, 2025**.

Application must be received by **April 13, 2025**. All supporting documentation (see Section IV. **Documentation**) is required by **July 27, 2025**.

Penetro ut cultus.

Continuing Education students will be recognized at the Pilgrim Baptist Church Youth Day Service on Sunday, **June 8, 2025**. Please plan to attend this service.

Completed applications and documentation should be returned to:

Pilgrim Baptist Church 172 Shrewsbury Ave. Red Bank, NJ 07701

Attn: Youth TEAM Scholarship Committee

Deacon Ministry

Deacon James Plummer, Chair Deacon Calvin Credle, Vice Chair Deacon Tom Dean, Deacon James Hall, Deacon Jesse Garrison

Recedo ministr

## **Continuing Education Award Application**

|                                | Date:         |             |     |
|--------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----|
| I. Personal Information:       |               |             |     |
| Name:                          |               |             |     |
| Address:                       |               |             |     |
| Street                         | City          | County      | Zip |
| Email:                         |               |             |     |
| Phone(s)                       |               |             |     |
| Parent(s) Name:                |               |             |     |
| II. Schools Information:       |               |             |     |
| College Attending:             |               |             |     |
| College Mailing Address:       |               |             |     |
| Most Recent Year Completed: Fr |               | more Junior |     |
| III. Current School & Communit | y Activities: |             |     |
|                                |               |             |     |
|                                |               |             |     |
|                                |               |             |     |
|                                |               |             |     |

## **IV. Documentation:**

The following documentation must be submitted with the application packet as proof of attendance.

- Core schedule or bill from bursar's office for Fall semester 2025.
- Service and Worship Opportunity Form with signatures.

| V. Please read and sign: |  |  |
|--------------------------|--|--|
| Date/                    | Applicant Signature  |  |
|                          | Send completed packet to: Pilgrim Baptist Church 172 Shrewsbury Ave. Red Bank, NJ 07701 Attn: Youth TEAM Scholarship Committee |  |
|                          | Application Deadline is April 13, 2025   |  |